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ment, he shall proceed, in the presence of the Inspectors,
to open the proposals which lhe may have received, and gepgract to by
shnll) award the contract for furnishing the materials, and gven to tbe ow-
douing the work, herein provided for, to the lowest bidder st bidder
or bidders, who will give sccurity to his satisfaction, for
complying with his or their contract, if, in his opinion,
with the approbation of the Inspectors, the same will be
advantagecus to the State. He shall proceed to enter
into & contract, in behalf' of the State, with the person or
persons to whom he may have awarded the contract for
the furnishing the materials, and doing the work hercin
provided for; and he shall have the care and superin-
tendence of the said work until its completion. He may
provide in said contract for the payment of the said con-
tractors from time to time, as the work shall progress,
but in no ense within ten per cent. of the value of mate-
rials furnished and work done, until the completion of
the same, .

Sro. 8. The Warden shall enter into no contract for wimutation ot cent
the erection and enclosing of said building, at a greater
cost than five thonsand dollars,

Sgc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved, March 3, 1863.

CHAPTER VIII.

An Act to Regulate the Introduction of the Fnsane of
this State into the Asylum of the Stats of Iowa.

Szcrox 1.  Appropriation for the sapport of the Insane.
2. Expensey incurred In ¢conveying Intane persons to be pald by those having
.ll':;ll persons in charge—when expenses to be by County Commis-
ers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sxzeriox 1. That the Governor is anthorized to place
6
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Avpropration. 30 the Institution of the Insane of the State of Iowa, d
forthe mpportof number of destitute Insane persons, not exceeding
o lmne  twenty-five, and that an appropriation to the amount of
two thousand dollars be made to defray the expenses of
the same; said amount to be paid upon the order of the
Governor, for the support of the Insane.
Seo. 2. That the expenses incurred in conveying said
Espenseshow  Insane persuns to said Asylum, in the State of Iows,
::u"f';;‘:“"“ shall in all cases be borne by those having snch Insane
'ounty « A
Commisioners  PETSONS in charge, also all necessary clothing for one
year; Provided, That upon satisfactory proof being
made to the County Commissioners of the respective
countiss of the inability of such party to bear such ex-
penses as are necessary for the conveyance of such Insane
to the Asylum of lowa, as well as the clothing for one
year, then and in ench case, the County Commissioners of
the respective counties, shall paythe same charge and
pt‘OVige the said necgssary clothing, for the period herein
named,

Approved, March 6, 1863.

CHAPTER IX.

An Act to provide Tm?omry Relief and Instruction
_;‘,brths Indigent Blind and Indigent Deaf Mutes of
we Stale,

Szecrion 1, App:;pﬂnlo'nﬂf.wsthe' tamporary rellef und ingtruction of the Biind and Desf
mtes of the State.
9. Commissioners to take charge of the expendiinre hereln appropristed—to
e band for falthful performance of duiy—In what sum.
8. Tuty of Commissioner.
;.. Numl:ﬂ:f pupils Umked. of N .
0 next Leglalatare s detalled scconnt e expenditurea, &o.
s {'ﬂ‘n act to take effect, '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. The sum of fifteen hundred dollars, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropria-



